NuPride Genetics Network

Copies of all your invoices are required. To be considered complete all seed invoices must be signed by the customer.

DUE DATES

Seed Production & Disposition Report & Payment	July 15
Wholesale Seed Production & Disposition Report & Payment	July 15
Seed Invoice copies	July 15
Trait Royalty Refund claims	July 15
Technology/Stewardship Agreement(s)	Time of Sale

WHOLESALE POLICY

All wholesale transactions are to be done through the Nebraska Seed Tracking System (NSTS). This includes wholesale transactions between affiliates. Wholesale transactions done directly with another affiliate will not alleviate the seller's responsibility in regard to tracking and reporting the disposition of this inventory. This also includes seed that is used for seed stock purposes.

LATE PENALTIES

Required Sales Reporting

All sales disposition completed within the NSTS and paperwork that is postmarked past the deadline will be assessed a \$25 late fee. After reporting is two weeks overdue the affiliate will receive a probationary letter stating what action needs to be taken. If the problem is not resolved within the time period stated in the probationary letter, the affiliate will be dropped by NGN. Sale of seed to customers without the necessary Technology agreement may result in probationary status as well.

Payments (Royalties, Membership Dues, etc.)

All payments that are postmarked past the deadline will be assessed a penalty equal to 10% of the owed amount. After payment is two weeks overdue the affiliate will receive a probationary letter stating what action needs to be taken. If the problem is not resolved within the time period stated in the probationary letter, the affiliate will be dropped by NGN. Make all checks payable to NuPride Genetics Network.